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reports, the Registrar of Motor Vehicles shall promptly, upon the
expiration of said ten-day period, declare a forfeiture of the whole
of said $50.00 deposit for each motor vehicle or such bond to the
State to the extent necessary to pay the truck-mile tax then due
but in no event less Hum $50.00 to the State and should said sum
of $50.00 or the penalty of such bond be insufficient to fully pay
the truek-milc tax then due, an action shall be brought in the name
of the State of Minnesota to recover the deficiency thereof. A de-
livery to the registrar of any report or payment as required by this
act shall be construed to be within the requirements of this act
if made to the registrar at the motor vehicle division of hist office
in the State Capitol, or if deposited in the mail with postage and
properly addressed to the registrar at St. Paul on or before the
last dwj permitted by law for making such report and payment.
Whenever the Registrar of Motor Vehicles shall deem a. bond filed
as provided above insufficient to protect the state, he shall require
the principal on such bond to file an additional bond, in such
amount as lie shall prescribe conditioned as provided for in the
original bond. If the principal on the bond shall fail to file
forthwith such additional bond, the Registrar of Motor Vehicles
shall cancel and take up the license plate or plates issued, upon the
vehicle or vehicles covered by the original bond- and notify the
Railroad, and Warehouse Commission of such action.

If the owner of such vehicle shall fail to file the required re-
ports or pay the tax within the time required, the Registrar of
Motor Vehicles shall also cancel and take up the license plate is-
sued on such vehicle and notify the Railroad and Warehouse Com-
mission of such action.

Approved March 19, 3043.

CHAPTER 155—H. F. No. 416.

(AMENDING SECTIONS 148.03and 148.07MINNESOTA STATUTES 1941.)

An act relating to the state board of chiropractic examiners;
amending Mason's Minnesota- Statutes of 1927, Sections 5726 and
5730.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Law amended.—Mason's Minnesota Statutes of
1927, Section 5726 is amended to read as follows:
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5726. Appointment.—The governor shall appoint a state
board of chiropractic examiners consisting of five resident chiro-
practors who shall have practiced chiropractic in this state for at
least three years immediately prior to the time of appointment,
all of whom shall be graduates of a course of chiropractic, but
no two of whom shall be -graduates of the same school or college
of chiropractic; one to be appointed each year to serve five years
and until his successor is appointed and qualifies to the end that
each member shall serve five years after the first appointment. The
board shall have the authority to prescribe rules and regulations
relative to the examination of applicants for license to practice
chiropractic and for the annual renewal of licenses. Vacancies
caused by death or otherwise shall be filled by the governor with-
in 60 days. No member of the board shall be financially interested
in any chiropractic school or college or be in any way affiliated
with the practice of other methods of healing as are now regulated
by law in this state. -

Sec..2. ^Law amended.—Mason's .Minnesota Statutes of 1927,
Section 5730, is amended to read as follows:

5730. Subdivision 1. Renewal fees put in fund—^report—-
amount.—All persons practicing chiropractic within this state, or
licensed so to do, shall pay, on or before the first day of September
of each year after a license is issued to them, as herein provided,
to the board of chiropractic examiners a renewal fee of $5.00 or
such sum as may be fixed by the board, but not exceeding $10.00
in any one year, and upon payment of the reneival and upon com-
pliance with all the rules and regulations of the board, shall be
entitled to an annual renewal license. The secretary-freaswrer
shall, 30 days or more before September first of each year, mail to
all chiropractors of this state a notice of the fact that the renewal
fee will be due on or before the first of September. Nothing in
Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Sections 5724 to 5734 shall
be construed so as to require that the renewal receipts shall be
recorded as original licenses are required to be recorded.

Subdivision 2. Disposal.—All fees received by the board un-
der Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Sections 5724 to 5734
shall be paid to the secretary-treasurer, who shall forthwith de-
posit the same with the state treasurer in a separate fund of the
state board of chiropractic examiners for their use, and shall pay
the same out only upon written orders issued and signed by the
secretary-treasurer and president of the board. All expenses in-
curred and'authorized by the board in carrying out the provisions
of Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Sections 5724 to 5734 shall
be paid out of this fund and not otherwise.
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Subdivision 3. Report.—The secretary-treasurer shall, on
the first Tuesday of October of each year, file with the governor
a report of all receipts and disbursements and proceedings of the
board for the fiscal year. He shall give bond in such sum and
with such sureties as the board shall deem necessary. Each mem-
ber of the board shall receive a fee of $10.00 per day and mileage
at the rate of three cents per mile, and other necessary incidentals,
in attending the meetings of the board.

Approved March 19, 1943.

CHAPTER 156—H. P. No. 495.

- An act permitting life insurance companies to issue policies
containing certain provisions.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State'of Minnesota:

Section 1. Life insurance companies may issue policies con-
taining certain provisions.—Policies of life insurance may be is-
sued in this state and may be issued by life insurance companies
organized under the laws of this state which limit the amount to
be paid in the event of death occurring as a result of aviation or
aeronautics under circumstances specified in the policy, except
as a result of riding as a fare-paying passenger of a commercial
air line operating on a regularly scheduled route between definite-
ly established airports. Such amount shall not be less than the
reserve on the policy plus any dividends standing to the credit of
the policy and the reserve for any paid-up additions, less any
indebtedness to the company on the policy. Such limitation may
be made by a provision in the policy or by a rider made a part
thereof provided, that when said limitation is made, whether by
provision in the policy or by a rider, that the same shall be read
to the insured, its effect explained to the insured, and a statement
that the same has been read and explained countersigned by the
insured.

Approved March 19, 1943.

CHAPTER 157—H. F. No. 701.
(AMENDING SUCTION 43.30 MINNESOTA STATUTES 1941.)

An act relating to civil service for the State of Minnesota, and
veterans' preference thereunder and amending Mason's Supple-
ment 1940, Section 254-79,


